2020 New Prairie Kickoff Classic

Race Date
September 08, 2020 Final Team Results
Boys
Boy's Race
Class - 1 XC Team
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Year Place Place Time Time Back
Team - New Prairie Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places):20 Average Time: 18:10.9
1 1341 Josh Baltes 12 2 2 17:31.1 17:31.1 0:00.0
2 1350 Brenden Oden 11 3 5 18:11.4 35:42.5 0:40.3
3 1340 Tristan Balmer 12 4 9 18:12.8 53:55.4 0:41.7
4 1353 Daniel Reshan 11 5 14 18:23.9 1:12:19.3 0:52.8
5 1349 Dan O’Laughlin 11 6 20 18:35.5 1:30:54.9 1:04.4
6 1348 Kyle Newcomb 11 (8) (28) 18:47.6  1:49:425 1:16.5
7 1343 Alex Cicero 12 (13) (41) 19:05.3  2:08:47.9 1:34.2
8 1342 Worek Bowman 12 More Than 7 19:24.9 2:28:12.9 1:53.8
9 1352 Roman Piergalski 11 More Than 7 20:21.9  2:48:34.8 2:50.8
10 1346 Dan Lukowski 11 More Than 7 20:23.5 3:08:58.3 2:52.4
11 1356 Joe Wykoff 10 More Than 7 20:52.1  3:29:50.5 3:21.0
12 1338 Kaleb Bacztub 9 More Than 7 20:53.9 3:50:44.4 3:22.8
13 1354 Joeseph Tuszynski 11 More Than 7 21:00.8  4:11:45.3 3:29.7
14 1347 Jonathon Mondientz 12 More Than 7 21:26.1 4:33:11.5 3:55.0
15 1336 Myles Aerts 9 More Than 7 21:28.4 4:54:39.9 3:57.3
16 1339 Tyler Bacztub 9 More Than 7 21:47.6 5:16:27.6 4:16.5
17 1345 Matt Keith 10 More Than 7 22:01.6  5:38:29.2 4:30.5
18 1351 Lucas Pavlick 9 More Than 7 22:29.8 6:00:59.1 4:58.7
19 1344 Matthew Dettinger 9 More Than 7 23:06.1 6:24:05.2 5:35.0
20 1337 Robby Smith 11 More Than 7 23:40.8 6:47:46.1 6:09.7
Team - Hobart Finish Position- 2
Team Score (places):59 Average Time: 18:51.1
1 1260 Bruce Leipart 12 1 1 17:00.8 17:00.8 0:00.0
2 1262 Ryan Mattel 9 7 8 18:39.1 35:40.0 1:38.3
3 1263 Joseph Meagher 11 10 18 18:53.6 54:33.6 1:52.8
4 1264 Mark Perez 12 17 35 19:16.9 1:13:50.5 2:16.0
5 1266 Ryan Wein 10 24 59 20:25.3 1:34:15.9 3:245
6 1265 Owen Stankich 9 27) (86) 20:36.1 1:54:52.0 3:35.3
7 1258 Kaiden Click 11 (29) (115) 20:37.1  2:15:29.2 3:36.3
Team - Bremen Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places):81 Average Time: 19:25.7
1 1217 Tyler Smith 12 11 11 18:59.8 18:59.8 0:00.0
2 1210 Aaron Douglass 11 14 25 19:12.9 38:12.8 0:13.0
3 1219 Lextin Willis 11 15 40 19:14.2 57:27.0 0:14.4
4 1211 Jacob Fish 12 16 56 19:15.9 1:16:42.9 0:16.0
5 1220 James Wordleman 11 25 81 20:25.9 1:37:08.9 1:26.0
6 1214 Keegan Miller 10 (30) (111) 20:55.1 1:58:04.0 1:55.2
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Race Date

September 08, 2020

Bib No

Name

Team - Bremen
Team Score (places):81

7 1212 Jackson Gilmer
8 1218 Sam Stiles
9 1221 Kody Zbieranski
10 1213 Benjamin Hayes
11 1216 Tyler Schmeltz
12 1215 Caiden Newman
Team - ECA

Team Score (places):107
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Tony Maxwell
Jude Reynolds
Ben Lester
Daniel Burch
Isaac Leeper

Team - John Glenn
Team Score (places):147
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Adam Martin

Blake Malstaff
Andrew Schmalzried
John Schmalzried
Noah Ziolkowski
Shatner Rensberger
Major Plunkett

Will Baldwin

Carter Dupont
Jackson Perry

Team - Jimtown
Team Score (places):155
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Nathan Leighton
Cameron Nickerson
Alex Moyer
Brandon Doan
Taylor Goff

Lucas Thornton
Billy Langford

2020 New Prairie Kickoff Classic

Final Team Results

Year
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Boys

Boy's Race
Class - 1 XC Team

Overall
Place

(39)
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20
21
26
31

22

23

33

34

35
(36)
(38)
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7

18
28
32
37
40
(41)
(46)

Cumulative
Place

(150)

9
29
50
76

107

22
45
78
112
147
(183)

(221)

18
46
78
115
155
(196)

(242)

Time

Cumulative
Time

Finish Position- 3

Time
Back

Average Time: 19:25.7

22:56.6
23:37.8
23:43.4
23:51.8
23:59.8
24:25.6

Finish Position- 4

2:21:00.6
2:44:38.5
3:08:21.9
3:32:13.8
3:56:13.7
4:20:39.3

3:56.7
4:38.0
4:43.5
4:52.0
4:59.9
5:25.7

Average Time: 20:10.1

18:50.5
20:02.7
20:05.1
20:26.3
21:25.8

Finish Position- 5

18:50.5
38:53.2
58:58.3
1:19:24.7
1:40:50.5

0:00.0
1:12.1
1:14.5
1:35.8
2:35.2

Average Time: 21:05.2

20:11.6
20:19.2
21:27.4
21:31.4
21:56.1
21:58.4
22:15.8
22:25.1
22:39.5
23:28.8

Finish Position- 6

20:11.6

40:30.9
1.01:58.3
1:23:29.8
1:45:26.0
2:07:24.4
2:29:40.3
2:52:05.4
3:14:45.0
3:38:13.8

0:00.0
0:07.6
1:15.7
1:19.8
1:44.4
1:46.7
2:04.2
2:13.4
2:27.9
3:17.1

Average Time: 21:49.6

19:47.9
20:36.9
21:26.1
22:09.1
25:08.1
25:25.8
29:39.1

19:47.9

40:24.8
1:01:51.0
1:24:00.1
1:49:08.3
2:14:34.2
2:44:13.4

0:00.0
0:49.0
1:38.2
2:21.2
5:20.2
5:37.9
9:51.2
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2020 New Prairie Kickoff Classic

Race Date
September 08, 2020 Final Team Results
Boys
Boy's Race
Class - 1 XC Team
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Year Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Buchanan Finish Position- 7
Team Score (places):160 Average Time: 23:52.2
1 1238 Ryan Young 11 12 12 19:01.2 19:01.2 0:00.0
2 1232 Walker Barz 11 19 31 20:00.6 39:01.9 0:59.3
3 1226 Caden Mattingly 12 42 73 25:57.3  1:04:59.3 6:56.1
4 1237 Luke Sherwood 10 43 116 26:17.3 1:31:16.6 7:16.0
5 1235 Rowan Kile 10 44 160 28:04.6  1:59:21.2 9:03.3
6 1234 Frank Furst 11 (45) (205) 28:51.7 2:28:12.9 9:50.4
Team - Marquette Catholic Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 1311 Wil Crane 11 Less Than 5 21:38.7 21:38.7 0:00.0
2 1313 Lyrick Stark 9 Less Than 5 35:22.2 57:01.0 13:43.5
3 1312 Joe Henrich 11 Less Than 5 39:23.9 1:36:25.0 17:45.1
Team - Michigan City High School Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 1321 Christian McDaniel 11 Less Than 5 22:56.4 22:56.4 0:00.0
2 1319 Wilson Godfrey 9 Less Than 5 25:19.3 48:15.7 2:22.9
Team - South Bend Washington Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 1358 Cristian Graciano 12 Less Than 5 23:35.3 23:35.3 0:00.0

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com 3 09/08/2020 06:12:37



